SB0591/664337/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 591

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "- Repeal"; in line 3, strike "repealing from" and substitute "<u>altering</u>"; strike beginning with "certain" in line 3 down through "by" in line 4 and substitute "<u>to require</u>"; in line 5, after the second "County" insert "<u>to appropriate certain funds for the benefit of certain rescue squads; authorizing the County Commissioners to pay the value of a certain appropriation to a rescue squad by in-kind payment of personnel, equipment, or services"; and in line 7, after "repealing" insert "and reenacting, with amendments,".</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 15, strike the bracket; and in line 19, strike "and pay to" and substitute "FOR THE BENEFIT OF".

On page 2, strike beginning with "The" in line 1 down through "June" in line 2 and substitute "THE VALUE OF THE APPROPRIATION SHALL BE PAID TO THE RESCUE SQUADS IN THE COUNTY BY:

(I) DIRECT PAYMENT; OR

(II) IN-KIND PAYMENT BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS THROUGH THE ASSIGNMENT OF PERSONNEL, EQUIPMENT, OR SERVICES TO THE RESCUE SQUAD";

and in line 4, before "(C)" insert an opening bracket.